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Horse Victory

Horse Victory is een gerenommeerd bedrijf gespecialiseerd in High Quality voedingssupplementen voor (sport)
paarden. Het doel van Horse Victory is om ruiters, eigenaren , trainers en verzorgers wereldwijd, bewust te 
maken van de nutritionele tekorten in paardenvoeding. Zo kunnen we er samen voor zorgen de prestaties van de 
paarden te optimaliseren naar hun atletisch vermogen.  Het ontstaan van deze topproducten is mogelijk gemaakt 
door de samenwerking tussen wetenschappers, paardenartsen en paardenchirurgen en het beste laboratorium 
met jarenlange ervaring op dit vlak. Ondertussen hebben de persoonlijke waarnemingen van  Internationale 
topruiters en Internationale stalhouders de kwaliteit bevestigd. 
De producten van Horse Victory worden op dit moment beschouwd als één van de krachtigste en hoogst 
kwalitatieve in zijn soort en zijn volledig veilig conform de FEI richtlijnen.

Horse Victory ist ein Renommiert Unternehmen, das sich auf hochwertige Nahrungsergänzungen für Sportpferde 
spezialisiert hat. Horse Victory will Jockeys, Besitzer, Trainer und Pfleger weltweit auf die Ernährungsmängel 
im Pferdefutter aufmerksam machen, um die sportlichen Leistungen des Pferdes zu optimieren. Die Produkte 
wurden in einem Spitzenlabor mit vereinten Bemühungen von Wissenschaftlern und Tierärzten entwickelt, die 
sich auf Pferde spezialisiert haben und auf diesem Gebiet langjährige Erfahrungen aufweisen. Mittlerweile haben 
herausragende internationale Jockeys und Pferdebesitzer die Qualität unserer Erzeugnisse bestätigt. 
Heute gelten die Produkte von Horse Victory als einer der stärksten und hochwertigsten ihrer Klasse, als völlig 
sicher und den FEI richtlinien entsprechend (FEI = Fédération Équestre Internationale; die internationale 
Dachorganisation für Pferdesport).

Horse Victory is a wellknown company specialized in High Quality nutritional supplements for sport horses. The 
aim of Horse Victory is to make equestrians, owners, trainers and caretakers worldwide aware of the nutritional 
deficiencies in horse feed, in order to optimize the athletic performance of horses. The products were developed 
in a top laboratory by the cooperative efforts of scientists and veterinary surgeons specialized in horses, with 
many years of experience in this field. In the meantime, the quality of our products has been confirmed by top 
international equestrians and horse owners. 
Horse Victory HQ supplements are currently regarded as one of the most powerful and highest-quality products 
in its kind, completely safe and conforming to FEI standards.

2
www.horsevictory.com 



3
Unbeatable in equine supplements

GEWRIcHTEN/GELENKE/JOINTS:
Joint care Sport                                 4 - 5
Joint Support Plus                   6 - 7

SPIEREN/MUSKELN/MUScLES:
Muscle XL                    8 - 9
Lacta Sport Performance               10 - 11

PEZEN EN LIGaMENTEN/SEHNEN UND BäNDER
TENDONS aND LIGaMENTS:
Tendon care                12 - 13

STRESS/STRESS/STRESS:
calm Down                13 - 14

ONTSTEKINGSWEREND EN PIJNSTILLEND /ENTZüNDUNGSHEMMEND
UND ScHMERZSTILLEND/aNTI - INFLaMMaTORy aND PaINKILLER:
P-Solution                15 - 16

VITaMINES/VITaMINE/VITaMINS:
Vitamine E Plus                              17 - 18

aSSORTIMENT/SORTIMENT/aSSORTMENT HORSE VIcTORy



Joint care Sport is the only nutritional supplement that 
contains collagen type 2 in combination with Glucosamine 
and chondroitin. This collagen type 2 is the main ingredient of 
cartilage. 
Supplementary high value collagen type 2 promotes the healing 
of damaged cartilage. Joint care is also fortified with Hyaluronic 
acid. This acid is produced in the body by cartilage to optimize 
lubrication within the joints. In addition, Joint care contains 
MSM and herbs such as Myristic acid and Boswellia, which have 
a powerful anti-inflammatory and analgesic action. The latter 
ingredients in combination with antioxidants, minerals and the 
required vitamins, make Joint care Sport an essential supplement 
to be available in every professional stable. Most top equestrians 
will feel a marked improvement in their horse’s movements within 
two weeks. Joint care Sport is currently one of the most powerful 
treatments on the international market for every sport horse.

Packaging: 
• Pot: nett weight 3 kg
• 30 gm per horse per day 

Medication instructions: 
• per horse, once per day, add 30 gm using a measuring
    spoon and mixed with fodder 
• 3 kg: treatment course for 100 days 

Joint care Sport is het enige voedingssupplement dat naast 
Glucosamine en chondroïtine tevens collageen type 2 bevat. 
Dit collageen type 2 is het hoofdbestanddeel van kraakbeen. 
Supplementatie van dit hoogwaardige collageen 2 gaat het 
herstel van beschadigd kraakbeen bij artrose bevorderen. 
Ook is Joint care Sport versterkt met Hyaluronzuur. Dit 
Hyaluronzuur is een lichaamseigen gewrichtssmeerstof 
die in kraakbeen wordt aangemaakt en waardoor de 
gewrichtssmering wordt geoptimaliseerd. Joint care 
Sport bevat ook MSM en kruiden zoals Myristoleinezuur 
en Boswellia met een krachtig ontstekingsremmend en 
pijnstillend effect. Deze ingrediënten samen met anti-
oxidanten, mineralen en de nodige vitamines maken van 
Joint care Sport hét middel wat niet mag ontbreken in 
de professionele paardenhouderij  De meeste top ruiters/
amazones zullen binnen 2 weken een duidelijke verbetering 
voelen van de beweging van hun paard. Momenteel wordt 
Joint care Sport op de internationale markt beschouwd als 
één van de krachtigste middelen voor elk sportpaard.

Verpakking:
• Pot nettogewicht 3 kg
•30 gr per paard per dag

Gebruiksaanwijzing:
• 1 schepje van 30 gr per paard
    per dag door het voeder mengen
• 3 kg: kuur van 100 dagen
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Joint Care Sport

Joint care Sport ist die einzige Nahrungsergänzung mit collagen, 
Typ II, in Kombination mit Glucosamin und chondroitin. Dieses 
collagen, Typ II, ist der Hauptbestandteil des Knorpels.
Ergänzendes hochwertiges collagen vom Typ II fördert die 
Heilung geschädigter Knorpel. Joint care wird außerdem durch 
Hyaluronsäure verstärkt, die der Knorpel im Körper erzeugt, um 
die Lubrikation in den Gelenken zu optimieren. Daneben enthält 
Joint care MSM und Kräuter, wie Myristinsäure und Weihrauch 
(Boswellia), die stark entzündungs- und schmerzhemmend 
wirken. Letztere Ingredienzien machen zusammen mit 
antioxidantien, Mineralien und den erforderlichen Vitaminen 
Joint care Sport zu einer unentbehrlichen Ergänzung für jeden 
Profirennstall. Die meisten Top-Jockey werden innerhalb von 
zwei Wochen bei den Bewegungen ihres Pferdes eine merkliche 
Verbesserung feststellen. Derzeit ist Joint care Sport auf dem 
internationalen Markt eines der kräftigsten Mittel für jedes 
Sportpferd.

Verpackung: 
• Behälter: 3 kg netto
• 30 g pro Pferd und Tag 

Verabreichungsanleitung: 
• Pro Pferd einmal täglich mittels Messlöffel 30 g
    hinzufügen und mit Futter vermischen
• 3 kg: Behandlungskur für 100 Tage

Nederlands

English

 Sportproduct HQ

Deutsch



Joint care Sport è l’unico integratore nutrizionale che contiene 
collagene tipo 2 combinato con glucosamina e condroitina. Il 
collagene tipo 2 è la componente principale della cartilagine. 
Un alto valore supplementare di collagene tipo 2 favorisce la 
guarigione della cartilagine danneggiata.  Joint care è potenziato 
anche con acido ialuronico. Quest’acido è prodotto nel corpo 
dalla cartilagine per ottimizzare la lubrificazione all’interno 
delle articolazioni. Inoltre, Joint care contiene MSM ed erbe 
quali acido miristico e Boswellia che hanno una potente azione 
antinfiammatoria ed analgesica.  Questi ultimi ingredienti 
combinati con antiossidanti, minerali e le vitamine necessarie, 
fanno di Joint care Sport un integratore essenziale in ogni scuderia 
professionale.  Nello spazio di due settimane la maggior parte 
dei cavalieri professionisti riscontrerà un netto miglioramento 
nei movimenti dei propri cavalli. al momento Joint care Sport 
è considerato sul mercato internazionale una delle risorse piu’ 
potenti per ogni tipo di  sport a cavallo.

confezione: 
• Barattolo: peso netto 3 kg
• 30 g per cavallo al giorno 

Indicazioni per la somministrazione: 
• 30 g, usando un misurino, per cavallo una volta al giorno
   da mescolare al foraggio 
• 3 kg per un trattamento di 100 giorni 

Joint care Sport est le seul complément nutritionnel qui contient 
du collagène de type 2 en association avec de la glucosamine et de 
la chondroïtine. ce collagène de type 2 est le principal ingrédient 
du cartilage.  
Le collagène de type 2, complément de grande valeur, favorise la 
cicatrisation du cartilage endommagé. Joint care est également 
renforcé par de l’acide hyaluronique. cet acide est produit dans 
le corps par le cartilage afin d’optimiser la lubrification dans les 
articulations. De plus,  Joint care contient du MSM (Méthyle-
Sulfonyl-Méthane) et des plantes médicinales comme l’acide 
myristique et le boswellia, qui ont une action anti-inflammatoire 
et analgésique puissante. ces derniers ingrédients, en association 
avec des antioxydants, des minéraux et les vitamines nécessaires, 
font de  Joint care Sport un complément essentiel devant être à 
disposition dans chaque écurie professionnelle. La plupart des 
grands cavaliers remarqueront une amélioration notoire dans les 
mouvements de leurs chevaux en deux semaines. Joint care Sport 
est, actuellement considéré comme un des produits le plus efficace 
pour les chevaux de sport sur le marché international.

conditionnement : 
• Poids net : 3 kg
• 30 g par cheval par jour

Posologie et mode d’emploi : 
• 30 g par cheval une fois par jour à l’aide d’une cuillère   
    doseuse à mélanger à la ration fourragère 
• 3 kg : programme de traitement pour 100 jours

Joint care Soport es el único suplemento nutricional que contiene 
colágeno tipo 2 en combinación con la Glucosamina y la 
condroitina. Este colágeno tipo 2 es el ingrediente principal del 
cartílago. El elevado valor adicional del colágeno tipo 2 favorece la 
curación del cartílago dañado. Joint care también está enriquecido 
con Ácido Hialurónico. El cartílago produce este ácido en el cuerpo 
para optimizar la lubricación de las articulaciones. además, Joint 
care contiene MSM y hierbas , como Ácido Mirístico e Incienso 
de la India, que presentan una poderosa acción antiinflamatoria 
y analgésica. Estos últimos ingredientes en combinación con los 
antioxidantes, minerales y vitaminas esenciales, convierten a Joint 
care en un suplemento indispensable que debería estar disponible 
en toda caballeriza profesional. La mayoría de los grandes jinetes 
notará en tan solo dos semanas una mejora significativa en los 
movimientos de su caballo. En este momento es Joint care Sport 
uno de los mejores productos intermacionales  en el mundo de 
la hípica.

Presentación:
• Dosis: Peso neto de 3 kg
• 30 gramos diarios por caballo

Instrucciones del medicamento:
• Una vez al día y por caballo, añadir 30 gramos con una   
    cuchara mezclados con el forraje 
• 3 kg: El tratamiento dura 100 días 
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 P-Solutionسولوشن-ب  

 :الفيتامينات  

 Vitamin E Plusبلس إي نيفيتام  

  

 Joint Care Sport جوينت كير سبورت  
إن جوينت كير سبورت ھو المكمل الغذائي الوحيد الذي 

 في تركيبة مع 2يحتوي على الكولاجين من النوع 
 ھو 2والكولاجين من النوع . ين وكُنْدرُويتينغلوُكُوزام

 . المكون الرئيسي للغضروف  
 شفاء 2 النوع من العالية القيمة ذات المكل الكولاجين ويعزز

. كير جوينت يقوي الھيالورونيك حمض أن كما. التالفة الغضاريف

 لتحسين الغضروف طريق عن الجسم في الحمض ھذا ويُنتج

 ذلك إلى بالإضافة كير جوينت تضمنوي. المفاصل داخل التزييت

 حمض مثل وأعشاب MSM ميثان سولفونيل ميثيل مركب

 للالتھابات مضاد قوي مفعول لھا التي وبوسويليا،  الميريسْتيك

 ومضادات المعادن مع تركيبة في الأخير والمكونات. ومسكن

 مكمل كير جوينت من تجعل اللازمة والفيتامينات والمعادن الأكسدة

 كبار معظم يستشعر وسوف. مھني إسطبل كل في متوفر ضروري

. اسبوعين غضون في خيلھم حركات في ملحوظا تحسنا الفرسان

 للحصان الدولية السوق في مكمل أقوى حاليا كير جوينت إن

 . الرياضي  

   

 : العبوة  

 كجم 3 الوزن صافي: قدر•   
  يوميا حصان لكل جم 30•   
   

 : المعالجة تعليمات  
طة مع العلف لكل حصان، مرة في اليوم،  جم مخلو30أضف  •

 .باستخدام ملعقة قياس
  يوم 100 لمدة علاج دورة: كجم 3 •  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
  



Joint Support Plus is the nutritional supplement containing a very 
high dosage of Glucosamine, chondroitin and collagen type 
2. This collagen type 2 is the main ingredient of cartilage and 
together the above ingredients create and maintain cartilage the 
suppleness of joints. 

Joint Support Plus also contains MSM, antioxidants, analgesic and 
anti-inflammatory plants. 
The latter ingredients combined with minerals and the required 
vitamins make Joint Support Plus the nutritional supplement 
of choice for foals and yearling, including support for horses 
with joint problems, and assisting their rapid recovery following 
orthopedic surgery. 

Packaging: 
• Pot: nett weight 3 kg
•30 gm per horse per day 

Medication instructions: 
• per horse, once per day, add 30 gm using a measuring
    spoon and mix with  fodder 
• 3 kg: treatment course for 100 days 

Joint Support Plus is het  voedingssupplement dat zeer hoog 
gedoseerd is aan Glucosamine, chondroïtine en collageen 
type 2. Dit collageen type 2 is het hoofdbestanddeel van 
kraakbeen en samen zorgen ze voor de aanmaak, opbouw 
en het behoud van kraakbeen en het behoud van soepele 
gewrichten.
Joint Support Plus bevat ook MSM, anti-oxidanten, en 
pijnwerende plus ontstekingsremmende planten. Deze 
ingrediënten samen met mineralen en de nodige vitamines 
maken van Joint  Support Plus hét middel voor opgroeiende 
veulens en jaarlingen en als ondersteuning voor alle andere 
rijpaarden met gewrichtsproblemen en voor een snel herstel 
van paarden na orthopedische chirurgie. 

Verpakking:
• Pot nettogewicht 3 kg
•30 gr per paard per dag

Gebruiksaanwijzing:
• 1 schepje van 30 gr per paard
    per dag door het voeder mengen
• 3 kg: kuur van 100 dagen
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Joint Support Plus

Joint Support Plus ist die Nahrungsmittelergänzung mit einer 
sehr hohen Dosis Glucosamin, chondroitin und collagen, Typ II. 
Letzteres ist Hauptbestandteil von Knorpel, und zusammen bilden 
und erhalten die obigen Ingredienzien den Knorpel und sorgen 
für anhaltend geschmeidige Gelenke. 

Joint Support Plus enthält außerdem MSM, antioxidantien und 
schmerz- und entzündungshemmende Pflanzen. 
Letztere Bestandteile machen, kombiniert mit Mineralien und 
den erforderlichen Vitaminen, Joint Support Plus zur bevorzugten 
Nahrungsergänzung für Fohlen und Jährlinge. Sie unterstützen 
auch Pferde mit Gelenkproblemen und fördern nach einer 
orthopädischen Operation deren schnelle Genesung. 

Verpackung: 
• Behälter: 3 kg netto
•30 g pro Pferd und Tag 

Verabreichungsanleitung: 
• Pro Pferd einmal täglich mittels Messlöffel 30 g hinzufügen         
und mit Futter vermischen 
• 3 kg: Behandlungskur für 100 Tage 

Nederlands

English

 Sportproduct
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Deutsch



Joint Support Plus è un integratore nutrizionale che contiene un 
dosaggio molto elevato di glucosamina, condroitina e collagene 
tipo 2.  Il collagene tipo 2 è la componente principale della 
cartilagine e assieme ai suindicati componenti forma la cartilagine 
mantenendo la flessibilità delle articolazioni. 

Joint Support Plus contiene anche MSM, antiossidanti, 
antidolorifici e antinfiammatori vegetali. 
Questi ultimi ingredienti, abbinati a minerali e alle vitamine 
necessarie, fanno di Joint Support Plus l’integratore nutrizionale 
d’elezione per puledri e yearling, oltre che un sostentamento per 
cavalli con problemi alle articolazioni, coadiuvante per un rapido 
recupero dopo intervento ortopedico. 

confezione: 
• Barattolo: peso netto 3 kg
•30 g per cavallo al giorno 

Indicazioni per la somministrazione: 
• 30 g, usando un misurino, per cavallo una volta al giorno da      
mescolare al foraggio 
• 3 kg per un trattamento di 100 giorni 

Joint Support Plus est le complément nutritionnel contentant 
une concentration très élevée de glucosamine, chondroïtine 
et collagène de type 2. ce collagène de type 2 est le principal 
ingrédient du cartilage et avec les ingrédients ci-dessus, il crée et 
conserve le cartilage et la souplesse des articulations. 

Joint Support Plus contient également du MSM, des antioxydants, 
des plantes analgésiques et anti-inflammatoires. 
ces derniers ingrédients, en association avec des minéraux et les 
vitamines nécessaires, font de Joint Support Plus le  complément 
nutritionnel de choix pour les poulains et les yearlings, apportant 
notamment un soutien aux chevaux souffrant de problèmes 
articulaires et leur permettant un rétablissement rapide suite à des 
actes de chirurgie orthopédique.  

conditionnement : 
• Poids net : 3 kg
• 30 g par cheval par jour

Posologie et mode d’emploi : 
• 30 g par cheval une fois par jour à l’aide d’une cuillère   
    doseuse à mélanger à la ration fourragère 
• 3 kg : programme de traitement pour 100 jours

Joint Support Plus es el suplemento nutricional que contiene una 
dosis muy alta de Glucosamina, condroitina y colágeno Tipo 2. 
Este tipo de colágeno es el principal ingrediente del cartílago y, 
junto con los componentes mencionados anteriormente, crea y 
mantiene la flexibilidad del cartílago de las articulaciones.  

Joint Support Plus también contiene MSM y antioxidantes, 
analgésicos, y plantas antiinflamatorias. Estos últimos ingredientes 
combinados con los minerales y las vitaminas necesarias 
convierten a Joint Support Plus en la mejor elección de suplemento 
nutricional para los potros y añales, incluido el soporte a 
caballos con problemas en las articulaciones y facilita una rápida 
recuperación tras una cirugía ortopédica. 

Presentación:
• Dosis: Peso neto de 3 kg
• 30 gramos diarios por caballo

Instrucciones del medicamento:
• Una vez al día y por caballo, añadir 30 gramos con una   
    cuchara mezclados con el forraje 
• 3 kg: El tratamiento dura 100 días 
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 Joint Support Plus بلس سبورت جوينت   
  

 مكمل ھو Joint Support Plus بلس سبورت جوينت

 الغلوُكُوزامين من جدا عالية جرعة على يحتوي غذائي

 2 النوع من والكولاجين. 2 النوع من ينوالكولاج والكُنْدرُويتين
 وتحافظ تنتج أعلاه المكونات ومعا للغضروف الرئيسي المكون ھو

 . المفاصل في والليونة الغضروف على  
  

 سولفونيل ميثيل علٮمركب أيضا بلس سبورت جوينت ويحتوي

 والمضادة المسكنة والنباتات الأكسدة ومضادات MSM ميثان

 . للالتھابات  
 والفيتامينات المعادن مع جنب إلى جنبا الأخير كوناتالم وتجعل
 للأمھار يُختار غذائيا مكملا بلس سبورت جوينت من اللازمة

 المشتركة المشاكل تعاني التي للخيول دعم ذلك في بما والحَوْليّ،
 . عظام لجراحة الخضوع عقب سريعا شفائھم على ويساعد  

  
 : العبوة  

 كجم 3 الوزن صافي: قدر•   
  يوميا حصان لكل جم 30•  
   

 : المعالجة تعليمات  
 جم مخلوطة مع العلف لكل حصان، مرة في اليوم، 30أضف  •

 .باستخدام ملعقة قياس
  يوم 100 لمدة علاج دورة: كجم 3 •  
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Muscle XL is currently the most powerful supplement used to 
build and strengthen muscles in order to deliver top performance. 
Muscle XL is enriched with powerful aTP which supplies energy 
to muscle cells directly during competitions. In addition, this top 
product contains very high concentrations of whey protein, amino 
acids and all the essential nutrients to support and strengthen 
muscles. Muscle XL is used to prepare horses for inspections, 
increase weight and strength of skinny horses and strengthen weak 
horses(usually bigger horses), in order to reduce the strain on 
tendons and ligaments. Muscle XL is frequently used as a curative 
course of treatment in addition to its use as a supplement before 
– and during - the days of competition, when 2-3 dosages are 
administered. With longterm usage you can expect the predictable 
anabolic effect. 

Packaging: 
• Pot: nett weight 2.4 kg

Medication instructions: 
• per horse, once per day, add 40 gm using a measuring
    spoon and mix with fodder 
• 60 days treatment course 
 

Muscle Xl is op dit moment het krachtigste middel als 
het gaat om spierversterking, spieropbouw en het leveren 
van topprestaties. Muscle Xl is verrijkt met het krachtige 
aTP wat zorgt voor de directe energievoorziening van de 
spiercellen tijdens de wedstrijden. Dit topproduct bevat 
tevens zeer hoge concentraties whey-proteine,aminozuren 
en alle noodzakelijke nutriënten die de spieren ondersteunen 
en versterken. Muscle Xl wordt gebruikt voor paarden voor 
te bereiden voor de keuringen, voor magere paarden aan te 
laten sterken en voor slappe(vaak grotere paarden)sterker 
te maken zodat pezen en kraakbeen minder belast worden. 
Muscle Xl wordt vaak gebruikt als een kuur maar ook voor 
de wedstrijd en de dagen van de wedstrijd worden vaak 2 a 3 
schepjes gegeven. Bij langdurig gebruik treed een natuurlijk 
anabool effect op.

Verpakking:
• Pot nettogewicht 2,4 kg

Gebruiksaanwijzing:
• 1 schepje van 40 gr per paard
    per dag door het voeder mengen
• Kuur van 60 dagen
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Muscle XL

Muscle XL ist z. Zt. das stärkste Ergänzungsmittel, um Muskeln 
aufzubauen und zu stärken, um so Spitzenleistungen zu 
zeigen. Muscle XL ist mit effektivem aTP angereichert, das den 
Muskelzellen direkt während des Wettkampfs Energie liefert. 
Darüber hinaus enthält dieses Spitzenerzeugnis eine sehr hohe 
Konzentration an Molkenprotein, aminosäuren und allen 
entscheidenden Nährstoffen, die die Muskeln unterstützen 
und stärken. Mit Muscle XL werden Pferde auf Inspektionen 
vorbereitet. Das Mittel erhöht Gewicht und Stärke dünner Pferde 
und stärkt schwache (meist größere) Pferde, um die Belastung von 
Sehnen und Bändern zu verringern. Muscle XL verabreicht man 
häufig als Heilbehandlungskur - neben seiner Verwendung als 
Ergänzungsstoff vor – und während – der Wettkampftage, wenn 2 
- 3 Dosierungen gegeben werden. Bei langfristiger Verabreichung 
ist die vorhersehbare aufbauende Wirkung zu erwarten. 

Verpackung: 
• Behälter: 2,4 kg netto

Verabreichungsanleitung: 
• Pro Pferd einmal täglich mittels Messlöffel 40 g hinzufügen   
    und mit Futter vermischen
• Behandlungskur: 60 Tage 

Nederlands
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Muscle XL è al momento l’integratore più efficace usato per 
sviluppare e rafforzare i muscoli e favorire un rendimento 
ottimale.  Muscle XL è arricchito con il potente aTP che fornisce 
energia alle cellule muscolari direttamente durante le gare. Inoltre 
questo prodotto superiore contiene elevatissime concentrazioni 
di sieroproteine, aminoacidi e tutti i nutrienti essenziali per il 
sostentamento e il rafforzamento dei muscoli. Muscle XL è usato 
per preparare i cavalli per le ispezioni, aumentare peso e potenza 
nei cavalli macilenti e rafforzare i cavalli deboli (generalmente 
cavalli più grandi) al fine di ridurre lo sforzo su tendini e legamenti.  
Muscle XL è spesso usato come trattamento curativo in aggiunta al 
suo impiego come integratore prima e durante le giornate di gara, 
in cui vengono somministrate 2-3 dosi. con un uso protratto nel 
tempo si può prevedere un ovvio effetto anabolizzante. 

confezione: 
• Barattolo: peso netto 2,4 kg

Indicazioni per la somministrazione: 
• 40 g, usando un misurino, per cavallo una volta al giorno da      
mescolare al foraggio  
• durata del trattamento 60 giorni 

Muscle XL est actuellement le complément le plus efficace 
utilisé pour construire et renforcer les muscles afin de fournir 
la meilleure performance. Muscle XL est enrichi d’une aTP 
(adénosine triphosphate) puissante qui approvisionne en énergie 
les cellules musculaires pendant les concours. En outre, ce produit 
de pointe contient des concentrations très élevées de protéine de 
lactosérum, d’aminoacides et de tous les nutriments essentiels 
pour soutenir et renforcer les muscles. Muscle XL est employé 
pour préparer les chevaux aux inspections, augmenter le poids et 
la résistances des chevaux squelettiques et renforcer les chevaux 
affaiblis (généralement les chevaux plus gros) afin de réduire les 
foulures des tendons et des ligaments. Muscle XL est fréquemment 
utilisé comme programme de traitement curatif en plus de son 
usage en qualité de complément avant et pendant un concours, 
quand 2 ou 3 doses sont administrées. avec une utilisation à long 
terme, vous pouvez attendre un effet anabolisant prévisible.  

conditionnement : 
• Poids net : 2,4 kg
 
Posologie et mode d’emploi : 
• 40 g par cheval une fois par jour à l’aide d’une cuillère   
    doseuse à mélanger à la ration fourragère   
• Programme de traitement de 60 jours 

Muscle XL es hoy el suplemento más potente para formar y 
fortalecer los músculos con el fin de ofrecer un rendimiento de 
alta calidad. Muscle XL está enriquecido con fuertes aTP que 
suministran directamente energía a las células del músculo en 
el transcurso de las competiciones. además, este producto de 
primera calidad contiene una alta concentración de proteína de 
suero, aminoácidos y todos los nutrientes esenciales para apoyar 
y fortalecer los músculos. Muscle XL se utiliza para preparar a los 
caballos de cara a las revisiones, para aumentar de peso y fortalecer 
a los caballos flacos, y reforzar a los débiles (normalmente los 
más grandes), con el fin de reducir la tensión en los tendones y 
ligamentos.   

Presentación: 
• Dosis: peso neto de 2.4 kg

Instrucciones del medicamento: 
• Una vez al día y por caballo, añadir 40 gramos con
    una cuchara mezclados con el forraje
• 60 días de tratamiento
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  Muscle XL إل إكس ماصل  
   

 يستخدم مكمل أقوى حاليا ھو Muscle XL إل إكس ماصل لأن

. الأداء مستويات أعلى تقديم أجل من العضلات وتقوية لبناء

 القوي ATP الفوسفات ثلاثي بأدينوزين مدعم إل إكس وماصل

 ويحتوي. المنافسات أثناء مباشرة العضلية للخلايا الطاقة يمد التي
 من جدا عالية تركيزات على ذلك إلى بالإضافة الفائق المنتج ھذا

 الغذائية العناصر وجميع الأمينية والأحماض بروتين الواي
 لإعداد إل إكس ماصل ويستخدم. العضلات وتقوية لدعم الأساسية
 وتقوية الھزيلة الخيول وقوة وزن وزيادة الكشف لعمليات الخيول
 على الإجھاد تقليل أجل من ،)الأكبر الخيول عادة (الضعيفة الخيول
 علاج كدورة إل إكس ماصل يستخدم ما وكثيرا. والأربطة الأوتار
 أيام - وأثناء - قبل كمكمل استخدامه إلى بالإضافة شفائية،

 التأثير تتوقع أن ويمكنك. جرعات 3 إلى 2 يعطى عندما المنافسة،

 . البعيد المدى على الاستخدام مع به التنبؤ يمكن الذي الاستقلابي  
   

 : العبوة  

 كجم 2.4 الوزن صافي: قدر•   
  

 : المعالجة تعليمات  
 جم مخلوطة مع العلف لكل حصان، مرة في اليوم، 40أضف • 

 .باستخدام ملعقة قياس
  يوم 60 العلاج دورة •  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
   



The nutritional supplement to optimize energy processing and 
support muscle metabolism. among other, Lacta Sport Performance 
contains DMG (dimethyl glycine, which enhances the absorption of 
oxygen in the blood. Other natural substances in the body increase 
energy supply, reducing fatigue and production of lactic acid. The 
use of Lacta Sport Performance is recommended to support extreme 
physical exertion. The recommended dosage is to administer 
30 gm the evening before, and 30 gm three-four hours before a 
competition. Many top equestrians regard Lacta Sport Performance 
as indispensable for competitions lasting several days. as a result 
of the enhanced absorption of oxygen and reduced production of 
lactic acid, horses perform better and the onset of fatigue is delayed. 
In addition, Lacta Sport Performance is often used during extended 
transportation of horses. Horses arrive fresh and supple at their 
destination, markedly improving their subsequent performance. For 
horses suffering from extreme lactic acidosis, we administer a course 
of Lacta Sport Performance lasting 15 days(30 gm per day). 

Packaging: 
•Pot: nett weight 450 gm 

Medication instructions: 
• The recommended dosage is to add 30 gm using a measuring      
spoon, mixed with the fodder the evening before, and repeat
    this 30 gm dosage three-four hours before a competition  
• treatment course lasting 15 days

Voedingssupplement ter optimalisatie van het energieproces 
en ter ondersteuning van het spiermetabolisme. Lacta Sport 
Performance  bevat oa DMG (dimethylglycine) wat de 
zuurstofopname in het bloed verhoogt. andere natuurlijke 
lichaamseigen stoffen verhogen de energiebeschikbaarheid 
waardoor vermoeidheid en melkzuurproductie afnemen. 
Het gebruik van Lacta Sport Performance is aanbevolen voor 
het leveren van zware inspanningen. aanbevolen is 1 schepje 
van 30 gr de avond voor en 1 schepje van 30 gr 3 tot 4 uur 
voor de wedstrijd toe te dienen. Vele topruiters zien Lacta 
Sport Performance als een must zeker voor de meerdaagse 
wedstrijden. Door de verhoogde zuurstofopname en lagere 
melkzuurproductie presteren de paarden beter en treedt de 
vermoeidheid pas later op. Lacta Sport Performance wordt 
ook vaak gebruikt tijdens langdurige transporten. De paarden 
komen fris en soepel en op de bestemming aan, wat de 
prestaties merkbaar verhoogd. Voor paarden die al helemaal 
verzuurt zijn gebruiken we Lacta Sport Performance als een 
kuur,15 dagen 1 schep van 30 gr.

Verpakking:
• Pot nettogewicht 450 gr

Gebruiksaanwijzing:
•Aanbevolen dosering, 1 schepje van 30 gr de avond
   voor  de wedstrijd en 1 schepje van 30 gr 3 tot 4 uur
   voor de wedstrijd door het voeder mengen
•Kuur van 15 dagen
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Lacta Sport Performance

Die Nahrungsergänzung zur Optimierung der Energieverarbeitung 
und zur Unterstützung des Muskelstoffwechsels. Lacta Sport 
Performance enthält u. a. DMG (Dimethylglyzin, das die 
Sauerstoffabsorption im Blut verbessert. Weitere natürliche 
Substanzen im Körper erhöhen die Energiezufuhr, senken die 
Müdigkeit und verringern die Milchsäureproduktion. Lacta Sport 
Performance ist als Hilfe bei extremen körperlichen anstrengungen 
anzuraten. als empfohlene Dosis sind am abend vor dem Wettkampf 
30 g sowie drei bis vier Stunden vor dem Wettkampf weitere 30 g 
zu verabreichen. Viele Spitzenreiter halten Lacta Sport Performance 
bei mehrtätigen Wettkämpfen für unentbehrlich. Durch die 
verbesserte Sauerstoffabsorption und die verringerte Produktion 
von Milchsäure bringen die Pferde mehr Leistung und ermüden 
später. Darüber hinaus hilft Lacta Sport Performance oft bei längeren 
Pferdetransporten. Die Pferde kommen an ihrem Bestimmungsort 
erholt und gelenkig an, was ihre anschließende Leistung merklich 
verbessert. Für Pferde, die unter extremer Laktazidose leiden, 
verabreichen wir eine Kur Lacta Sport Performance von 15 Tagen (30 
g täglich). 
 
Verpackung: 
•Behälter: 450 g netto

Verabreichungsanleitung: 
• Der empfohlenen Dosis nach, sind am Abend vor dem   
    Wettkampf mittels Messlöffel 30 g in das Futter zu mischen und      
weitere 30 g drei bis vier Stunden vor dem Wettkampf 
•Behandlungskur: 15 Tage

Nederlands
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Integratore nutrizionale per ottimizzare la trasformazione 
dell’energia e sostenere il metabolismo muscolare.  Lacta Sport 
Performance contiene tra l’altro DMG (dimetilglicina) che potenzia 
l’assorbimento dell’ossigeno nel sangue. altre sostanze naturali nel 
corpo aumentano le riserve energetiche, riducendo la fatica e la 
produzione di acido lattico. L’impiego di Lacta Sport Performance 
viene raccomandato come sostentamento nell’esercizio fisico estremo. 
Il dosaggio consigliato è di 30 g la sera precedente e 30 g tre/quattro 
ore prima della gara. Molti cavalieri professionisti considerano Lacta 
Sport Performance indispensabile per competizioni che durano 
parecchi giorni.  come risultato del potenziamento dell’assorbimento 
d’ossigeno e della ridotta produzione di acido lattico, il cavallo 
rende meglio e l’insorgenza della fatica viene ritardata. Lacta 
Sport Performance inoltre viene spesso usato durante un trasporto 
prolungato. I cavalli arrivano a destinazione docili e in forza, 
migliorando notevolmente la successiva prestazione. Per cavalli 
sofferenti di eccessiva acidosi lattica, si somministra per 15 giorni un 
trattamento di Lacta Sport Performance (30 g al giorno). 
 
confezione: 
• Barattolo: peso netto 450 g 

Indicazioni per la somministrazione: 
• dosaggio raccomandato: 30 g, usando un misurino, da     
    mescolare al foraggio la sera precedente, più altri 30 g tre/        
    quattro ore prima della gara  
• durata del trattamento 15 giorni

Le complément nutritionnel pour optimiser le processus énergétique 
et soutenir le métabolisme musculaire. Lacta Sport Performance 
contient, entre autres: de la DMG (diméthylglycine), qui améliore 
l’absorption d’oxygène dans le sang. D’autres substances naturelles 
dans le corps augmentent l’approvisionnement en énergie, réduisant 
la fatigue et la production d’acide lactique. L’emploi de Lacta Sport 
Performance est recommandé pour supporter un effort physique 
intense. La posologie recommandée est d’administrer 30 g la veille 
au soir et 30 g 3 ou 4 heures avant un concours. De nombreux grands 
cavaliers considèrent Lacta Sport Performance comme indispensable 
pour les concours sur plusieurs jours. Du fait de l’amélioration de 
l’absorption d’oxygène et de la réduction de la production d’acide 
lactique, les chevaux affichent de meilleures performances et le début 
de l’état de fatigue est retardé. En outre, Lacta Sport Performance 
est souvent utilisé pendant les transports prolongés de chevaux. 
ces derniers arrivent frais et souples sur leur lieu de destination, 
améliorant  de façon très nette leur performance ultérieure. Pour 
les chevaux souffrant d’une acidose lactique importante, nous 
administrons un programme de Lacta Sport Performance sur 15 jours 
(à raison de 30 g par jour).

conditionnement : 
• Poids net : 450 g 

Posologie et mode d’emploi : 
• La posologie recommandée est d’ajouter 30 g à l’aide d’une         
    cuillère doseuse à mélanger à la ration fourragère de la
    veille au soir et de renouveler la dose de 30 g 3 à 4 heures
    avant un concours.   
• Programme de traitement pour 15 jours

Es un suplemento nutricional para optimizar el procesamiento de 
la energía y el metabolismo de los músculos de apoyo. Entre otros, 
Lacta Sport Performance contiene DMG (dimetilo de glicina), 
lo que incrementa la absorción de oxígeno en la sangre. Otras 
sustancias naturales facilitan un mayor suministro de energía en 
el cuerpo, reduciendo la fatiga y la producción de ácido láctico. 
Se recomienda el uso de Lacta Sport Performance para apoyar 
el esfuerzo físico extremo. La dosis recomendada consiste en 
30 gramos durante la noche anterior, y otros 30 gramos tres o 
cuatro horas antes de una competición. Muchos de los mejores 
jinetes consideran Lacta Sport Performance indispensable para 
las competiciones que se prolongan varios días. como resultado 
de una mayor absorción del oxígeno y una reducción de la 
producción de ácido láctico, los caballos trabajan mejor y la fatiga 
tarda en aparecer. además, Lacta Sport Performance se utiliza 
a menudo para el transporte prolongado de los caballos. Los 
caballos llegan así frescos y flexibles a su destino, lo que mejora 
considerablemente su rendimiento posterior. Para los caballos que 
sufren de acidosis láctica extrema, administrar un tratamiento de 
Lacta Sport Performance durante 15 días (30 gramos diarios). 

Presentación: 
• Dosis: peso neto de 450 gramos 

Instrucciones del medicamento: 
• Se recomienda añadir 30 gramos con una cuchara
   mezclados con el forraje la noche antes, y repetir esta dosis
   de 30 gramos tres o cuatro horas antes de una competición.    
• El tratamiento dura 15 días 
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 Lacta Sport بيرفورمانس سبورت لاكتا

Performance    
  

 الغذائي التمثيل عملية ودعم الطاقة معالجة لتحسين الغذائي المكمل

 Lactaبيرفورمانس سبورت لاكتا ويحتوي. العضلات في
Sport Performance على أخرى أمور بين من    

 الأوكسجين امتصاص يعزز الذي DMG الغليِسين ميثيل ثنائي

 زيادة على تعمل الجسم في الأخرى الطبيعية المواد إن. الدم في
. اللاكتيك حامض إنتاجو التعب من تحد التي الطاقة إمدادات
 المجھود لتحمل بيرفورمانس سبورت لاكتا باستخدام ويوصى

 في إعطائھا يتم جم 30 ھي بھا الموصى الجرعة. الشديد البدني

 قبل ساعات 4 إلى 3 من جم 30و للمنافسة السابق المساء

 سبورت لاكتا أن فرسان كبار من العديد ويرى. المنافسة
 تؤدي. أيام عدة تستغرق التي لمنافساتل عنھا غنى لا بيرفورمانس

 امتصاص لزيادة نتيجة التعب ظھور ويتأخر أفضل الخيول
 ما وغالبا. اللاكتيك حامض من إنتاج وانخفاض الأوكسجين

 النقل أثناء ذلك إلى بالإضافة بيرفورمانس سبورت لاكتا يستخدم
 ونضرة، منتعشة تصل وجھتھا إلى الخيول فتصل. للخيول الممتد

 للخيول. لاحق وقت في ملحوظ بشكل أدائھا يحسن الذي مرالأ
 لاكتا من دورة ونعطي ، المدقع اللبني الحماض من يعانون

 بالنسبة) يوميا جرام 30 (يوما 15 تستغرق بيرفورمانس سبورت

 . المفرط اللبني الحماض من تعاني التي للخيول  
   
    

 : العبوة  

  جم 450 الوزن صافي: قدر•   
  

 : لجةالمعا تعليمات  
  باستخدام ملعقة قياسجم 30  إضافةھي بھا الموصى الجرعة•

 من جم 30جرعة و للمنافسة السابق المساء فيمع العلف  تخلط
  .المنافسة قبل ساعات أربع إلى ثلاث  

 يوما 15 العلاج دورة تستغرق •  
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   



Tendons are extensions of muscles. as tough bands of fibrous 
connective tissue that usually connects muscle to bone, they 
resemble tough elastic chords. Tendons contain nerve endings and 
blood cells. 
One end extends from muscle tissue and the other end grows from 
the bone structure. Tendon care is a very high value nutritional 
supplement containing collagen, Hyaluronic acid, Vitamin c 
and MSM as vital support pillars for speedy recuperation from 
injured tendons, muscles and ligaments. Tendon care is used as 
a preventative measure in addition to the classical treatment by 
your veterinary surgeon, can reduce recovery time and improve 
the structure of the tendon. 

Packaging:
• Pot: nett weight 3 kg

Medication instructions:
• per horse, once per day, add 30 gm using a measuring
    spoon, mixed with  fodder
•100 days treatment course 

Pezen zijn een verlenging van de spier. Ze bestaan uit 
bindweefsel, dat de bundels spiervezels samenbindt en 
dat op een stevig elastisch koord lijkt. Ze bevatten weinig 
zenuwuiteinden en bloedcellen. aan de ene kant ontstaan 
ze uit het spierlichamen en aan de andere kant uit een bot. 
Tendon care is een zeer hoogwaardig voedingssupplement 
met collageen, Hyaluronzuur Vitamine c en MSM als 
belangrijkste steunpilaren voor een goede ondersteuning 
bij de revalidatie van pees, spier- en ligament problemen. 
Tendon care wordt preventief gebruikt en zal naast de 
klassieke behandeling van uw dierenarts de hersteltijd kunnen 
verkorten en de structuur van de pees kunnen verbeteren.

Verpakking:
• Pot nettogewicht 3 kg

Gebruiksaanwijzing:
• 1 schepje van 30 gr per paard
    per dag door het voeder mengen
• Kuur van 100 dagen
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Tendon Care

Sehnen sind die Verlängerungen von Muskeln. als starke 
Bänder aus fibrösem Bindegewebe, das normalerweise Muskeln 
und Knochen verbindet, ähneln sie widerstandsfähigen 
Gummibändern. Sehnen enthalten Nervenenden und Blutzellen. 
Das eine Ende wächst aus dem Muskelgewebe, das andere aus 
der Knochenstruktur heraus. Tendon care ist eine überaus 
hochwertige Nahrungsergänzung aus collagen, Hyaluronsäure, 
Vitamin c und MSM als entscheidende Stützpfeiler für die schnelle 
Erholung verletzter Sehnen, Muskeln und Bänder. Tendon care 
wird vorbeugend, zusätzlich zur klassischen Behandlung durch 
Ihren Tierarzt, verabreicht. Es kann die Erholungszeit verringern 
und die Sehnenstruktur verbessern. 

Verpackung:
• Behälter: 3 kg netto

Verabreichungsanleitung:
• Pro Pferd einmal täglich mittels Messlöffel 30 g hinzufügen   
    und mit Futter vermischen
• Behandlungskur: 100 Tage

Nederlands
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I tendini sono il prolungamento dei muscoli. come coriacee 
strisce di tessuto connettivo fibroso che normalmente collega 
i muscoli alle ossa, assomigliano a corde elastiche e resistenti. I 
tendini contengono terminazioni nervose e cellule del sangue. 
Un’estremità si prolunga dal tessuto muscolare e l’altra si sviluppa 
dalla struttura ossea. Tendon care è un integratore nutrizionale 
ad alto valore contenente collagene, acido ialuronico, vitamina 
c e MSM, pilastri di supporto essenziali per un rapido recupero 
a seguito di lesioni a tendini, muscoli e legamenti. Tendon care 
viene usato come misura preventiva in aggiunta al classico 
trattamento da parte del veterinario e può ridurre i tempi di 
recupero e migliorare la struttura del tendine. 

confezione:
• Barattolo: peso netto 3 kg

Indicazioni per la somministrazione:
• 30 g, usando un misurino, per cavallo una volta al giorno da      
mescolare al foraggio 
• durata del trattamento 

Les tendons sont des prolongements des muscles. En qualité de 
bandes dures de tissu conjonctif fibreux qui relie habituellement 
le muscle à l’os, ils ressemblent à des cordons élastiques solides. 
Les tendons contiennent des terminaisons nerveuses et des cellules 
sanguines. 
Une extrémité part du tissu musculaire et l’autre pousse à partir de 
la structure osseuse. Tendon care est un complément nutritionnel 
de très grande valeur contenant collagène, de l’acide hyaluronique, 
de la vitamine c et du MSM comme piliers de soutien vitaux pour 
une récupération rapide des tendons, muscles et ligaments blessés. 
Tendon care est utilisé en mesure préventive en plus du traitement 
classique par notre chirurgien vétérinaire et peut réduire le délai 
de récupération et améliorer la structure du tendon. 

conditionnement : 
• Poids net : 3 kg
• 30 g par cheval par jour

Posologie et mode d’emploi : 
• 30 g par cheval une fois par jour à l’aide d’une cuillère   
    doseuse à mélanger à la ration fourragère  
• 3 kg : programme de traitement pour 100 jours

Los tendones son extensiones de los músculos. como bandas 
resistentes de tejido fibroso que normalmente conectan el 
músculo con el hueso, se asemejan a robustas cuerdas elásticas. 
Los tendones contienen terminaciones nerviosas y células 
sanguíneas. Un extremo se extiende desde el tejido muscular y 
el otro se desarrolla a partir de la estructura ósea. Tendon care 
es un suplemento de alto valor nutritivo que contiene colágeno, 
Ácido Hialurónico, Vitamina c y MSM, que funcionan como 
pilares de apoyo fundamentales para una rápida recuperación 
de los tendones, músculos y ligamentos lesionados. Tendon 
care se utiliza como medida preventiva que, añadida al clásico 
tratamiento realizado por el veterinario, puede reducir el tiempo 
de recuperación y mejorar la estructura del tendón. 

 Presentación:
• Dosis: peso neto de 3 kg

Instrucciones del medicamento:
• Una vez al día y por caballo, añadir 30 gramos con una   
    cuchara mezclados con el forraje
• El tratamiento dura 100 días
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  Tendon Care كير تيندون  
   
 القوية المرنة الأوتار تشبه وھي. للعضلات امتداد ھي الأوتار إن

 عادة يربط الذي الليفي الضام للنسيج القوية الأشرطة مثل
 وخلايا عصبية نھايات على الأوتار تحتوي. بالعظام العضلات

  . الدم
 من الآخر الطرف وينمو العضلية الأنسجة من الطرفين حدأ يمتد

 عال غذائي مكمل ھو Tendon Care كير وتيندون. العظم بنية

 مركب و سي وفيتامين الھيالورونيك حمض على يحتوي جدا قيمةال

 للشفاء حيوية دعم ركائز باعتبارھم MSM ميثان سولفونيل ميثيل

 تيندون يستخدم. والأربطة والعضلات الأوتار إصابة من السريع
 جانب من التقليدي العلاج إلى بالإضافة وقائي، كإجراء كير

 وتحسين الشفاء وقت تقليل ويمكنه بك، الخاص البيطري الجراح
  . الوتر بنية

  
 :العبوة  

 كجم 3 الوزن صافي: قدر•   
  

 :المعالجة تعليمات  
 جم مخلوطة مع العلف لكل حصان، مرة في اليوم، 30أضف  • 

 .باستخدام ملعقة قياس
  يوم 100 العلاج دورة •  
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



The avoidance of stress is very important for the performance 
and condition of the horse. calm Down is made from natural 
substances occurring in the body, combined with the best herbs 
that have been proven to have a calming effect. This fantastic 
product helps reduce tension and stress without adversely affecting 
the alertness and performance of the horse. calm Down is used 
for horses subjected to stress before competitions, in addition 
to stress caused by transportation and visits to the vet or farrier. 
calm Down is also used for horses requiring rest in the stable after 
suffering injuries, as well as before training young, skittish horses. 

Packaging:
• Pot: nett weight 500 gm

Medication instructions:
• per horse, once per day, add 20 gm using measuring
    spoon and mix with fodder or 1-2 measuring spoons of 20
    mg each three days before and during competitions. 
• Course of treatment lasting 25 days 

Het vermijden van stress is zeer belangrijk voor de prestaties 
en de conditie van het paard. calm Down is samengesteld uit 
lichaamseigen stoffen en de allerbeste kruiden die bewezen 
hebben kalmerend te werken. Dit fantastische product helpt 
gespannenheid en stress te verminderen zonder dat het een 
negatief effect heeft op de alertheid en prestaties van het paard. 
calm Down wordt gebruikt bij paarden die onderhevig zijn 
aan stress bij wedstrijden maar ook bij stress door transport 
en dierenarts of hoefsmid bezoek. Ook wordt calm Down 
gebruikt bij paarden die boxrust nodig hebben bij blessure 
en/of operatie en bij het trainen van jonge sensibele paarden.

Verpakking:
• Pot nettogewicht 500 gr

Gebruiksaanwijzing:
• 1 schepje van 20 gr per paard
    per dag door het voeder mengen.
    Of 1a2 schepjes van 20 gr 3dagen voor en 
    tijdens de wedstrijd
• Kuur van 25 dagen
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Calm Down

Stress zu vermeiden, ist für die Leistung und Kondition des 
Pferdes enorm wichtig. calm Down besteht aus natürlichen 
Substanzen, die auch im Körper vorkommen, sowie den besten 
Kräutern, die erwiesenermaßen beruhigend wirken. Dieses 
sensationelle Produkt trägt dazu bei, anspannung und Stress zu 
verringern, ohne dabei die aufmerksamkeit und Leistung des 
Pferdes zu beeinträchtigen. calm Down wird Pferden verabreicht, 
die vor Wettkämpfen gestresst sind, sowie bei anspannung 
durch Transporte und Besuche beim Tierarzt oder Hufschmied. 
calm Down verwendet man zudem für Pferde, die im Stall nach 
Verletzungen Ruhe benötigen sowie vor dem Training junger, 
aufgekratzter Pferde. 

Verpackung:
• Behälter: 500 g netto

Verabreichungsanleitung:
• Pro Pferd einmal täglich mittels Messlöffel 20 g hinzufügen   
    und mit Futter vermischen oder 1 – 2 Messlöffel zu 20 g drei     
Tage vor und während Wettkämpfen. 
• Behandlungskur: 25 Tage 

Nederlands

English

 Product HQ

Deutsch



Evitare lo stress è molto importante per la resa della prestazione 
e per la condizione del cavallo. calm Down è composto da 
sostanza naturali presenti nel corpo, combinate con le migliori 
erbe che hanno dimostrato di possedere effetto calmante.  Questo 
meraviglioso prodotto aiuta a ridurre la tensione e lo stress senza 
influire negativamente sulla prontezza e sulla prestazione del 
cavallo. calm Down è usato per cavalli soggetti a stress prima 
della gara, oltre allo stress provocato dal trasporto e dalle visite 
del veterinario o del maniscalco. calm Down è usato anche per 
cavalli che devono rimanere in stalla a seguito d’infortunio e per 
l’allenamento di cavalli giovani e ombrosi. 

confezione:
• Barattolo: peso netto 500 g

Indicazioni per la somministrazione:
• 20 g par cheval une fois par jour à l’aide d’une cuillère
   doseuse à mélanger à la ration fourragère et 1 à 2 cuillères   
   doseuses de 20 g  trois jours avant et pendant un concours
• Durata del trattamento 25 giorni 

Eviter le stress est très important pour la performance et l’état du 
cheval. calm Down se compose de substances naturelles présentes 
dans le corps, associées aux meilleures plantes médicinales qui 
ont prouvé avoir un effet calmant. ce produit fantastique permet 
de réduire les tensions et le stress sans affecter négativement la 
vivacité et la performance du cheval. calm Down est employé pour 
les chevaux soumis au stress avant les concours, qui s’ajoute aux 
tensions provoquées par le transport et les visites au vétérinaire 
ou au maréchal-ferrant. calm Down est également utilisé pour 
les chevaux nécessitant du repos au box après une blessure ainsi 
qu’avant le débourrage de jeunes chevaux fougueux.  

conditionnement : 
• Poids net : 500 g 

Posologie et mode d’emploi : 
• 20 g par cheval par jour mélangé dans les rations
    fourragères ou 20-40 g trois jours avant et pendant
    un concours
• Programme de traitement de 25 jours 

Evitar el estrés es fundamental para el rendimiento y la condición 
del caballo. calm Down está compuesto de sustancias naturales 
que existen en el cuerpo, combinadas con las mejores hierbas que 
han demostrado tener un efecto calmante. Este gran producto 
ayuda a reducir la tensión y el estrés  sin afectar por ello a  la 
lucidez y al rendimiento del caballo. calm Down se utiliza en 
caballos sometidos a estrés antes de las competiciones, además 
ayuda a reducir la tensión causada por el transporte y las visitas 
al veterinario o al herrero. calm Down se emplea también para 
los caballos que requieren descanso en el establo después de sufrir 
heridas, así como en los momentos previos al entrenamiento de los 
caballos jóvenes y nerviosos.  

Presentación:
• Dosis: peso neto de 500 gramos

Instrucciones del medicamento:
• Una vez al día y por caballo, añadir 20 gramo mezclado con      
el forraje o 1 ó 2 cucharas de 20 miligramos cada una tres  
     días antes y durante las competiciones
• El tratamiento dura 25 días
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  Calm Down داون كالم  
   
 وكالم. الحصان وحالة لأداء جدا مھم أمر ھو الإجھاد تجنب إن

 Calm نداو Down الجسم، ينتجھا طبيعية مواد من مصنوع 

. مھدئا تأثيرا لھا أن ثبت قد التي الأعشاب أفضل مع جنب إلى جنبا
 يؤثر أن بدون والإجھاد التوتر تقليل على الرائع المنتج ھذا يساعد

 التي للخيول داون كالم ويستخدم. الحصان وأداء يقظة على سلبا
 عن الناجم الضغط إلى بالإضافة ت،المنافسا قبل للإجھاد تتعرض
 يستخدم كما. البيطار أو البيطري للطبيب والزيارات النقل وسائل
 معاناة بعد الإسطبل في الراحة تتطلب التي للخيول داون كالم أيضا

 . الفزعة الصغيرة الخيول تدريب وقبل الإصابات  
   
   

 :العبوة  
 جم 500 الوزن صافي: قدر•   
  

 :المعالجة تعليمات  
 جم مخلوطة مع العلف لكل حصان، مرة في اليوم، أو 20 أضف•
 جم لكل منھما ثلاثة أيام قبل وأثناء 20 ملعقتي قياس 1-2

 .المنافسات
 . المنافسات وأثناء قبل أيام ثلاثة جم 40-20 أو  
  يوما 25 العلاج دورة تستغرق•   
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   



Many plants, such as Boswellia, ananas comosus, Salix alba, 
Ribus nigrum Urtica dioica Zingiber officionale Rosc, Humulus 
lupulus and Viola Tricolor, render P-Solution the most powerful 
painkiller in the world, in addition to acting as a very effective 
antioxidant. P-Solution is frequently administered to sport horses 
in order to promote optimal performance by masking minor 
discomforts, allowing the horse’s feeling of superb wellbeing to 
dominate. P-Solution is often used by equestrians in combination 
with care Sport and Lacta Sport Performance to achieve the most 
optimal performance. 

Packaging: 
• Pot: nett weight 450 gm 

Medication instructions: 
• The recommended dosage per horse is to add 30 gm using
   a measuring spoon and mix with the fodder the evening   
   before, and repeat this 30 gm dosage three-four hours
   before the veterinary inspection  
• treatment course lasting 15 days 

Vele planten zoals Boswellia, ananas comosus, Salix alba, 
Ribus nigrum Urtica dioica Zingiber officionale Rosc, 
Humulus lupulus en Viola Tricolor maken van P-Solution 
de meest krachtige pijnbestrijder ter wereld en een zeer 
krachtige anti-oxidant. P-Solution wordt veel gebruikt om 
sportpaarden optimaal te laten presteren doordat kleine 
ongemakken achterwegen blijven en een super gevoel 
overheerst. P-Solution wordt veel gebruikt door sportruiters 
in combinatie met Joint care Sport en Lacta Sport 
Performance voor de meest optimale prestaties.

Verpakking:
• Pot nettogewicht 450 g

Gebruiksaanwijzing:
•Aanbevolen dosering, 1 schepje van 30 gr per paard de  
   avond voor de competitie en 1 schepje van 30 gr per  
   paard 3 tot  4u voor de veterinaire keuring door
   het voeder mengen
•Kuur van 15 dagen
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P-Solution

Viele Pflanzen, wie Weihrauch (Boswellia), ananas (ananas 
comosus), Silberweide (Salix alba), Schwarze Johannesbeere 
(Ribes nigrum), Große Brennnessel (Urtica dioica), Ingwer 
(Zingiber officionale) Rosc, Echter Hopfen (Humulus lupulus) 
und Wilde Stiefmütterchen (Viola Tricolor) lassen P-Solution zum 
weltweit wirksamsten Schmerzmittel werden. außerdem agiert 
es als sehr effektives antioxidans. P-Solution maskiert kleinere 
Beschwerden und wird deshalb Sportpferden gegeben, um eine 
optimale Leistung zu fördern. So kann beim Pferd das Gefühl 
eines hervorragenden Wohlbefindens vorherrschen. Jockeys 
nutzen P-Solution häufig zusammen mit care Sport und Lacta 
Sport Performance, um eine maximale Leistung zu erzielen. 

Verpackung: 
• Behälter: 450 g netto

Verabreichungsanleitung: 
• Laut empfohlener Dosis, sind am Abend vor der       
Veterinärkontrolle mittels Messlöffel 30 g ins Futter zu
    mischen und weitere 30 g drei bis vier Stunden davor
• Behandlungskur: 15 Tage

Nederlands

EnglishDeutsch

 Sportproduct HQ



Molte piante, quali la Boswellia, l’ananas (ananas comosus), il 
salice bianco (Salix alba), il ribes nero (Ribes Nigrum), l’ortica 
comune (Urtica Dioica), lo zenzero ( Zingiber officionalis Rosc.), 
il luppolo (Humulus lupulus) e la viola del pensiero (Viola 
Tricolor), fanno di P-Solution il più potente antidolorifico al 
mondo oltre ad avere la funzione di antiossidante estremamente 
efficace. P-Solution è spesso somministrato a cavalli sportivi 
per favorire una prestazione ottimale mascherando un disturbo 
minore, permettendo che prevalga nel cavallo la sensazione di 
estremo benessere.  P-Solution viene spesso usato dai cavalieri 
in combinazione con care Sport e Lacta Sport Performance per 
raggiungere una prestazione ottimale. 

confezione: 
• Barattolo: peso netto 450 g 

Indicazioni per la somministrazione: 
• dosaggio raccomandato: 30 g, usando un misurino, da      
   mescolare al foraggio la sera precedente, più altri 30 g tre/    
   quattro ore prima dell’ispezione veterinaria 
• durata del trattamento 15 giorni 

De nombreuses plantes, comme le boswellia, l’ananas, le saule 
blanc, le cassis, l’ortie dioïque, le gingembre, le houblon commun 
et la pensée sauvage font de P-Solution l’antidouleur le plus 
puissant au monde, en plus de sa grande efficacité dans son action 
antioxydante. P-Solution est fréquemment administré aux chevaux 
de sport afin de favoriser une performance optimale en masquant 
les inconforts mineurs, permettant la domination du sentiment 
de bien-être exceptionnel du cheval. P-Solution est souvent utilisé 
par les cavaliers en association avec care Sport et Lacta Sport 
Performance afin d’atteindre la meilleure performance.  

conditionnement : 
• Poids net : 450 g 

Posologie et mode d’emploi : 
• La posologie recommandée est d’ajouter 30 g à l’aide d’une     
cuillère doseuse à mélanger à la ration fourragère de la veille     
au soir et de renouveler la dose de 30 g 3 à 4 heures avant  
    l’examen du vétérinaire 
• Programme de traitement pour 15 jours

Muchas plantas, como el Incienso de la India, el ananás, el Sauce 
Blanco, el Grosellero Rojo, la hoja de Ortiga, la Raíz de Jengibre, 
el Lúpulo y el Pensamiento hacen de P-Solution uno de los 
analgésicos más potentes del mundo, además de actuar como un 
antioxidante muy eficaz. con frecuencia, P-Solution se administra 
a caballos de competición con el fin de promover un rendimiento 
óptimo al enmascarar las molestias de menor importancia 
permitiéndole tener un excelente bienestar para poder dominarlo. 
P-Solution es a menudo utilizado con care Sport y Lacta Sport 
Performance para lograr el mejor rendimiento.

Presentación: 
• Dosis: peso neto de 450 gramos 

Instrucciones del medicamento: 
• Se recomienda añadir 30 gramos con una cuchara
   mezclados con el forraje la noche antes, y repetir esta dosis
   de 30 gramos tres o cuatro horas antes de la revisión del   
   veterinario 
• El tratamiento dura 15 días
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  P-Solution سولوشن-ب

 والصفصاف كوموسوس وأناناس بوسويليا مثل النباتات من العديد
 أوفيسيونال زينجيبير ديويكا أورتيكا نيجروم ريبوس الأبيضو
-ب تجعل - الألوان ثلاثي والبنفسج الدينار وحشيشة روزك

 كمضاد عمله إلى بالإضافة العالم، في الأقوى الألم مسكن سولوشن

 بشكل P‐Solution سولوشن-ب يُعطى. جدا فعال للأكسدة

 خلال من الأمثل الأداء تعزيز أجل من الرياضة لخيول رمتكر
 الرائع بالرفاھية الحصان بشعور ويسمح البسيطة المضايقات اخفاء
 جانب من سولوشن-ب يستخدم ما وكثيرا. يسيطر تجعله الذي

 بيرفورمانس سبورت ولاكتا سبورت كير  مع تركيبة في الفرسان
 . الأمثل الأداء لتحقيق  

   
 : العبوة  

  جم 450 الوزن صافي: رقد•   
  

 : المعالجة تعليمات  
  باستخدام ملعقة قياسجم 30  إضافةھي بھا الموصى الجرعة•

 من جم 30جرعة و للمنافسة السابق المساء فيمع العلف  تخلط
  .فحص البيطريال قبل ساعات أربع إلى ثلاث  

  يوما 15 العلاج دورة تستغرق•   
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   



Horses suffering from serious vitamin E deficiency crucially 
require  extra vitamin E supplements. Vitamin E deficiency can 
cause EMND(equine motor neuron disease). administration of 
Vitamin E promotes healing in horses with muscle problems(e.g. 
Monday illness) and problems with the nervous system(e.g. 
ataxia). Vitamin E acts as a strong antioxidant, simultaneously 
retarding the aging process of cells. We have added MSM to 
Vitamin E Plus to act as a natural anti-inflammatory agent and 
painkiller. 

Packaging: 
• Pot: nett weight 1 kg

Medication instructions:
• per horse, once per day, add 20 gm with a
   measurement spoon mixed with fodder
• treatment course lasting 50 days

Bij ernstige vitamine E tekorten is het toedienen van extra 
Vitamine E cruciaal. Een tekort aan Vitamine E kan EMND 
(equine motorneuron disease)  veroorzaken.Toedienen van 
Vitamine E bevordert tevens het genezingsproces van paarden 
met spierproblemen (bv. maandagziekte) en zenuwproblemen 
(bv. ataxie). Vitamine E heeft een sterke anti-oxidante werking 
waardoor het eveneens de celveroudering remt.Tevens is aan 
Vitamine E Plus extra MSM toegevoegd als lichaamseigen 
ontstekingsremmer en pijnstiller.

Verpakking:
• Pot nettogewicht 1 kg

Gebruiksaanwijzing:
• 1 schepje van 20 gr per paard
    per dag door het voeder mengen.
• Kuur van 50 dagen
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Vitamine E-Plus

Pferde, die unter starkem Vitamin-E-Mangel leiden, benötigen 
dringend zusätzliche Vitamin-E-Ergänzungsstoffe. Vitamin-
E-Mangel kann bei Pferden eine amyotrophe Lateralsklerose 
verursachen. Das verabreichte Vitamin E fördert die Heilung bei 
Pferden, die Probleme mit den Muskeln (bspw. Kreuzverschlag) 
oder mit dem Nervensystem (bspw. ataxie) haben. Vitamin 
E fungiert als starkes antioxidans und verzögert gleichzeitig 
die Zellalterung. Wir haben dem Vitamin E Plus daher MSM 
als natürliches entzündungs- und schmerzhemmendes Mittel 
hinzugefügt. 

Verpackung: 
• Behälter: 1 kg netto

Verabreichungsanleitung:
• Pro Pferd einmal täglich mittels Messlöffel 20 g hinzufügen   
    und mit Futter vermischen
• Behandlungskur: 50 Tage

Nederlands

EnglishDeutsch

 Product HQ



I cavalli che presentano una seria carenza di vitamina E richiedono 
assolutamente un’integrazione della stessa. Una carenza di 
vitamina E può provocare EMND (malattia neurogenerativa 
del cavallo). La somministrazione di vitamina E favorisce la 
guarigione in cavalli con problemi muscolari (p.es. malattia del 
lunedì) e problemi del sistema nervoso (p.es. atassia). La vitamina 
E agisce come potente antiossidante, ritardando simultaneamente 
il processo d’invecchiamento delle cellule. Si è aggiunto MSM alla 
vitamina E Plus per renderla un agente antinfiammatorio naturale 
ed un antidolorifico.

confezione: 
• Barattolo: peso netto 1 kg

Indicazioni per la somministrazione:
• 20 g usando un misurino, per cavallo una volta al giorno da      
mescolare al foraggio 
• durata del trattamento 50 giorni

Les chevaux souffrant de déficits graves en vitamine E ont un 
besoin crucial de compléments en vitamine E. Un déficit en 
vitamine E peut provoquer une maladie du neurone moteur du 
cheval (sclérose latérale amyotrophique). L’administration de 
vitamine E favorise la cicatrisation chez les chevaux souffrant de 
problèmes musculaires (par exemple la maladie du lundi)  et du 
système nerveux (par exemple une ataxie). La vitamine E agit 
comme un puissant antioxydant, retardant simultanément le 
processus de vieillissement cellulaire. Nous avons ajouté du MSM 
à Vitamin E Plus pour agir comme agent anti-inflammatoire et 
antidouleur naturel. 

conditionnement : 
• Poids net : 1 kg 

Posologie et mode d’emploi : 
• 20 g par cheval une fois par jour à l’aide d’une cuillère   
    doseuse à mélanger à la ration fourragère   
• Programme de traitement de 50 jours 

Los caballos que sufren de una deficiencia grave de Vitamina 
E requieren necesariamente suplementos adicionales de este 
componente. La deficiencia de Vitamina E puede causar EMND 
(enfermedad equina de la neurona motora). La administración de 
Vitamina E favorece la cicatrización en caballos con problemas 
musculares (por ejemplo, la enfermedad del lunes) y problemas 
con el sistema nervioso (por ejemplo, la ataxia). La vitamina E 
actúa como un fuerte antioxidante, al mismo tiempo que retrasa 
el proceso de envejecimiento de las células. Nosotros hemos 
añadido MSM a la Vitamina E Plus para que actúe como un agente 
antiinflamatorio y analgésico. 

Presentación: 
• Dosis: peso neto de 1 kg

Instrucciones del medicamento:
• Una vez al día y por caballo, añadir 20 gramos  con una   
   cuchara mezclados con el forraje
• El tratamiento dura 50 días
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 Vitamin E Plus بلس إي فيتامن  
 نحو على تتطلب حاد ھـ فيتامين نقص من تعاني التي الخيول إن

  حاسم  
 ھـ فيتامين نقص يسبب أن ويمكن. الإضافية ھـ فيتامين مكملات

EMND) إعطاء يعزز). للخيل الحركية العصبية الخلايا مرض 

 مثل (العضلية المشاكل من تعاني التي الخيول معالجة ھـ فيتامين
 ويعمل). الرنح مثل (العصبي الجھاز ومشاكل) الاثنين مرض
 الوقت نفس في عملية ويؤخر قوي للأكسدة كمضاد ھـ فيتامين
 ميثان سولفونيل ميثيل مركب وأضفنا. الخلايا شيخوخة عملية

MSM طبيعي للالتھابات مضاد كعامل ليعمل بلس إي فيتامن إلى 

 . ومسكن  
   

 : العبوة  
 كجم 1 الوزن صافي: قدر•   
  

 :المعالجة تعليمات  
م مخلوطة مع العلف لكل حصان، مرة في اليوم،  ج20أضف • 

 .باستخدام ملعقة قياس
 يوما 50 العلاج دورة تستغرق•   
   
   
   

Horse Olympic   
Borne 33 - 5481 XR Schijndel -Nederland   

 فاكس -  5494073‐73(0)31+ ھاتف
+31(0)735494657   

mco.horseolympic.www 
com.horseolympic@info  
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